

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2020-0336 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 5/8/2020 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: 5/12/2020 Final action: 5/26/2020

Enactment date: 5/26/2020 Enactment #: 234

Effective date: 5/27/2020

Title: Resolution amending Resolution #183 of 2020, entitled "Resolution to authorize and direct the

incurring of Non-Electoral Debt through the issuance of a series of General Obligation Refunding Bonds of the City of Pittsburgh, in the maximum aggregate principal amount of One Hundred Sixty One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$161,250,000.00) by replacing the entirety of

Resolution 183 with new language, in order to conform to state and federal laws.

Sponsors:

Indexes: BOND

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0336-Cover Ltr 2020 Bond Debt Letter, 2. Summary 2020-0336, 3. 2020-0336-Cumulative

Redline City of Pittsburgh - Refunding Debt Ordinance - 2020, 4. 2020-0336 Proof of Publication -

2020 City of Pittsburgh (4834-6697-8748 v1)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/27/2020	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
5/26/2020	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
5/20/2020	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
5/12/2020	1	City Council	Read and referred	